For Personal Use Only

CTARIFIA SARFAX: Vehicle History Report”

Vehicle Information:

2004 CHEVROLET CORVETTE 206 & Accident/Damage reported
VIN: 1G1YY 125545122094

COUPE

5.7L V8 SFI g 5 Previous owners

REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Standard Equipment | Safety Options

J r
34_ 17 Service records available

Personal vehicle

£ 105.228 Last reported odometer
GEOHG ’ reading

$ Worth $430 more than
retail book value

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/20/15 at 2:30:39 PM (EDT).
Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool,
along with a venhicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

‘C EEEEE Price Calculator™

Adjust the value of this 2004 Chevrolet Corvette Z06 based on the information available in this report

1) Retail Book Value 2) CARFAX Price Adjustment™ 3) Adjusted Retail Value

‘ $ 0 [ ] )= $430 — Begin by entering

the retail book value

Enter retail book value here Above retail book value
Start by entering the , This wehicle is warkh . Compare adjusted retail
retail hook value from a more than average, ., wvalue to seller’s asking
pricing guide wehsite. based on information /L price when making

'%‘x‘i, in this repart, waour decision,

‘ C EEEEEI OwnerShip History a Owners 1-3 a Owner 4 a Owner5
The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2004 2009 2014
Type of owner Personal Personal Personal
Estimated length of ownership 4yrs. 10 mo. 3 yrs. 7 mo. 1yr. 1 mo.
Owned in the following states/provinces Oklahoma, Texas Texas Arkansas
Estimated miles driven per year See Details 13,348/yr -

Last reported odometer reading 52,495 97,929 105,228




C/ARIF AN “

|
. - . Guaranteed Guaranteed
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem
. . - Guaranteed Guaranteed
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

o <_:t'.-

sy, CARFAX will buy this vehicle back. Register | View Terms | View Certificate

C/AR[F A a -

Total Loss No Issues No Issues
No total loss reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Structural Damage No Issues No Issues
No structural damage reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Airbag Deployment No Issues No Issues
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX. Reported Reported
Odometer Check No Issues No Issues
No indication of an odometer rollback. Indicated Indicated

Accident / Damage No Issues Accident
Accident reported on 03/22/2009. Reported & Reported

Manufacturer Recall No Recall No Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on GM Rgpo(ratzz S Rgpo(rat(:jj s
vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

Basic Warrant
Original yt timated to h ired. Int ted i tended Warranty Warranty

riginal warranty estimated to have expired. Interested in an extende: Expired Expired

warranty?

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

View other CHEVROLET CORVETTE Z06 vehicles with FREE CARFAX Reports

2005 Chevrolet 2004 Chevrolet

2004 Chevrolet 2003 Chevrolet
$26,580 $28,900 $29,088 $17,999
25,140 miles 26,908 miles 46,304 miles 82,390 miles

-l"'.--i--;-i- -
carrF Al
ADNANTALE .'

Getl FREE CARFAX® Reports at

Downtown Nashville Motors swoptow> ~soi

S

SERSEES

Guaranteed
No Problem

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Indicated

No New Issues

Reported

No Recalls

o Reported

Warranty
Expired

See more cars
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Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

07/29/2005

09/01/2005

Inspection Station
Carrollton, TX

Van Chevrolet
Carrollton, TX
972-389-6700
vanchevytexas.com

Texas
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Carrollton, TX

- Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
03/03/2004 2 Oklahoma Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. First owner reported
Lawton, OK Titled or registered as
Title #160604063006 personal vehicle
07/06/2004 2,145 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
07/13/2004 2,225 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Texas Sold at auction
Millions of used vehicles
are bought and sold at
auction every year.
07/20/2004 2,415 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
Dallas, TX
08/09/2004 Texas Passed emissions or safety inspection
Inspection Station
Dallas, TX
09/08/2004 Lively Cadilac GMC  Maintenance inspection completed
Longview, TX Was hed/detailed
903-757-6600
livelycarco.com
- Date: Mileage:  Source: Comments:
09/23/2004 2,436 Texas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Elysian Fields, TX
Title
#05730738242131805
01/03/2005 6,507 Texas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Carrollton, TX Passed safety inspection
Title
#10127438336092227
03/09/2005 Van Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Carroliton, TX
972-389-6700
vanchevytexas.com
- Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
03/31/2005 Oklahoma Title or registration issued
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Lawton, OK
Title #160604063006
07/28/2005 15,237 Texas Passed emissions or safety inspection

Vehicle serviced

Registration issued or renewed
Passed safety inspection




Title

#10127438336092227
09/01/2006 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Carrollton, TX Passed safety inspection
Title
#10127438336092227
06/16/2007 28,335 Texas Passed safety inspection
Inspection Station Passed emissions inspection
Carrollton, TX
09/01/2007 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Carrollton, TX Passed safety inspection
Title
#10127438336092227
10/09/2007 Van Chevrolet Vehicle serviced
Carrollton, TX
972-389-6700
vanchevytexas.com
02/09/2008 40,409 Van Chevrolet Qil and filter changed
Carroliton, TX Washed/detailed
972-389-6700
vanchevytexas.com
07/19/2008 47,778 Van Chevrolet Maintenance inspection completed
Carroliton, TX Oil and filter changed
972-389-6700 Washed/detailed
vanchevytexas.com
09/01/2008 Texas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Carrollton, TX Passed safety inspection
Title
#10127438336092227
09/17/2008 50,222 Texas Passed emissions inspection
Inspection Station
Carrollton, TX
10/20/2008 51,871 Van Chevrolet Maintenance inspection completed
Carroliton, TX Washed/detailed
972-389-6700
vanchevytexas.com
12/30/2008 52,495 Covert Chevrolet Recommended maintenance performed
Buick Maintenance inspection completed
Hutto, TX Brakes checked
512-759-1515 Engine checked
covertauto.com Body electrical system checked
Interior trim checked
Rear brake pads and rotors replaced
Water pump replaced
- Date: Mileage: Source: Comments:
01/23/2009 Texas Title issued or updated
Motor Vehicle Dept. New owner reported
Pflugerville, TX Loan or lien reported
Title
#05743239824083403
03/22/2009 New Mexico Accident reported

Low mileage!
This owner drove
less than the
industry average
of 15,000 miles
per year.

09/01/2009

Damage Report

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pflugerville, TX

Title
#05743239824083403

It hit a median barrier
Vehicle functional

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection




10/06/2009

07/22/2010

09/01/2010

01/11/2011

08/02/2011

11/10/2011

08/25/2012

10/16/2012

11/05/2012

11/08/2012

02/20/2013

04/18/2013

09/07/2013

03/07/2014

59,008

69,639

78,435

86,985

91,190

91,223

91,401

91,500

97,929

Texas
Inspection Station
Pflugerville, TX

Hamilton Big Country
Ford

Clovis, NM
575-762-4427
bestdoggonedeal.com

Texas

Motor Vehicle Dept.
Pflugerville, TX
Title

#05743239824083403

Hamilton Big Country
Ford

Clovis, NM
575-762-4427
bestdoggonedeal.com

Grease Monkey
Clovis, NM
575-762-0200

Lakeside Chevrolet
Rockwall, TX
972-771-5311
lakesidechevrolet.co
m

Russell Auto Sales
Madison, AL
256-830-5558
russellautosales.net

Jimmy Smith Pontiac
Buick GMC

Athens, AL
256-232-8000
jsmithcars.com

Auto Auction
Southwest Region

Russell Auto Sales
Madison, AL
256-830-5558
russellautosales.net

Gwatney Chevrolet
Jacksonville, AR
501-982-2102

gwatneychevrolet.com

Harold Gwatney
Chevrolet
Jacksonville, AR
501-982-2102
gogwatney.com

Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Bounds Chrysler

Dodge Chevrolet Jeep

Livingston, TX
936-327-5220
boundsdodge.com

Passed emissions inspection

Steering/suspension checked
Body electrical system checked

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Passed safety inspection

Oil and filter changed

Oil and filter changed

Vehicle serviced

Vehicle offered for sale

Vehicle serviced

Listed as a dealer vehicle
Sold at auction

Vehicle sold

Engine checked
Washed/detailed

Body electrical system checked
Drivability/performance checked

Vehicle purchase reported

Oil and filter changed

Date:
03/10/2014

Mileage:

Source:

Arkansas
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Comments:

Title issued or updated
New owner reported




Western Grove, AR Loan or lien reported
Title #761000599302  Exempt from odometer reporting
Vehicle color noted as Black
12/30/2014 Arkansas Registration issued or renewed
Motor Vehicle Dept. Loan or lien reported
Western Grove, AR Exempt from odometer reporting
Title #761000599302  Vehicle color noted as Black
04/29/2015 105,073 Superior Dodge Vehicle offered for sale
Chrysler Jeep
Conway, AR
501-329-2661
superiorfivestar.com
05/22/2015 Superior Dodge Qil and filter changed
Chrysler Jeep Was hed/detailed
Conway, AR Interior trim checked
501-329-2661
superiorfivestar.com
07/05/2015 105,075 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale
07/06/2015 105,228 Auto Auction Listed as a dealer vehicle
Southwest Region Sold at auction
Print this CARFAX Report and take it to your pre-purchase inspection

Tell us what you know about this vehicle

Have Questions? Please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com.

C/AR|FAM

Accident / Damage Indicator

CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada. Different information in a vehicle's
history can indicate an accident or damage, such as: salvage auction, fire damage, police-reported accident, crash test vehicle,
damage disclosure, collision repair facility and automotive recycler records. Not every accident or damage event is reported and not
all reported are provided to CARFAX. Details about the accident or damage event when reported to CARFAX (e.g. severity, impact
location, airbag deployment) are included on the Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends you obtain a vehicle inspection from
your dealer or an independent mechanic.

« According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2007 edition, 7% of the 245 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2005. Over 75% of these were considered minor or moderate.

« CARFAX depends on many sources for its accident / damage data. CARFAX can only report what is in our database
on 7/20/15 at 2:30:39 PM (EDT). New data will result in a change to this report.

New Mexico Damage Reports:
« Provide an estimate of the extent of damage in its accident reports for the following:
« DISABLING: The vehicle cannot be driven
« FUNCTIONAL : The vehicle damage affects operation of vehicle
« MINOR : The vehicle damage affects only appearance, dents, glass, cracks, trim
« NO DAMAGE: The vehicle was not damaged in the accident.
« FIRE: The vehicle caught on fire in the accident

« Arerequired if the estimated damage exceeds $500

CARFAX Price Adjustment™

Accidents, service records, number of owners and many other history factors can affect a vehicle's value. The CARFAX Price
Adjustment is a tool that analyzes millions of used car transactions to measure how the combination of all the information reported to
CARFAX affects the value of a particular vehicle. The vehicle's retail book value plus the CARFAX Price Adjustment will give you a
more accurate measure of the vehicle's value. Use this tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision
about your next used car.

First Owner



When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor Vehicles.

Ownership History

CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle
history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers
sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Title Issued

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used as
proof of ownership.

I |
TR Get FREE CARFAX® Reports at
o Crown Ford i
Follow Us: [f] facebook.com/CARFAX @CarfaxReports 3§ CARFAX on Google+

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO
RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER
EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF
MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. CARFAX®

© 2015 CARFAX, Inc., a unit of IHS Inc. All rights reserved.

Covered by United States Patent Nos. 7,113,853; 7,778,841; 7,596,512, 8,600,823; 8,595,079; 8,606,648; 7,505,838.

7/20/15 2:30:39 PM (EDT)



CIAR[FIAMT
VEHICLE
HIGHLIGHTS

%8(6)4 CHEVROLET CORVETTE
VIN: 1G1YY125545122094

Body Style: COUPE

Engine Size: 5.7L V8 SFI

Drivetrain: REAR WHEEL DRIVE

Original Manufacturer's Warranty:

Basic Warranty Expired
Please confirm remaining factory warranty and
extended warranty options with your dealer!

The original manufacturer's warranty includes:
36 months or 36,000 miles

Information excerpted from the CARFAX Vehicle
History Report and/or Safety & Reliability Ratings;
see full reports for additional information, glossary
. of terms, source attributions,disclaimers &
limitations, Go to carfax.com for complete Buyback
Guarantee terms and conditions.

OWNERSHIP HISTORY:

Number of Owners: 5

Last owned in the following
state/province:

STATE DMV-REPORTED TITLE PROBLEMS:

None of these major title problems ATe
were reported by a state Department of
Motor Vehicles:

Arkansas

Salvage, Junk, Rebuilt, Fire,

Guaranteed
Flood, Hail, Lemon No Problem
Not Actual Mileage, Exceeds Guaranteed
Mechanical Limits No Problem

ACCIDENTS AND OTHER ISSUES;
No issues reported to CARFAX on the following:

Total Loss [ R0 osues

Reported
Structural Damage < gg;zftgzs
Airbag Deployment EESiﬁ‘éﬁs
Odometer Rollback ggplzftlézs

Accident reported on this vehicle. Please see the full
CARFAX Vehicle History Report for more details.



